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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:42:21PM

Assembly District 66

 8,136 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,043 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 60 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,239 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,239 

 7,844 ERIK D. BOTTCHER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANA LEONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELINA JOLIE (WRITE-IN)

 9 ARTHUR SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAINE BERTNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUNO KEIJZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDACE OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BRONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIP BARRON JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANI SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANTE FITZPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SIMONETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 FRANCIS MENTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK ZAPPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GASTON TORRES DIMANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE C. THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER HAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACQUELINE TOBOROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MENTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON ZEMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYA MCSHUMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GALT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLYNE PURRINI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:42:21PM

Assembly District 66

 2 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEEANGA YAMAHTTA TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 4 LESLIE BOGHOSIAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILIAN EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PULIAFITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYAN CHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC PIPARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GJANAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SEIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN PUGLER (WRITE-IN)

 4 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ALLEGRETTI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STEINEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKI MCGEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 PHELAN FITZPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH CECAPPOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROLANDO ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN KONCAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MAGUINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KENNIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONDERAI MUNYORO (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UPAY KAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINSTON SMITH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,959 

Unrecorded  1,280 

Page 3 of 14



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:42:21PM

Assembly District 67

 5,153 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 681 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 68 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,902 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,902 

 4,846 ERIK D. BOTTCHER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALTHEA LAFORGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN BRAGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANASTASIA IOANNOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINETTE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIFF TANNEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN ORGROSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER FRATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSTA MERGES (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAO YIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH STAMATINA FEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAHIM ABED (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA STOGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY DEAN NEUMUNZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILEANA RIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY ALLAN ELLIS-LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS LELARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CZERNIAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE PAEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENT GIFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 6 LESLIE BOGHOSIAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARNI HALASA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DOPPELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SPILLANE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:42:21PM

Assembly District 67

 1 OZER TEITELBAWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CHAMBERLAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL B. BERDUGO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT SPIKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN FITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MCALLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 STUART FRAAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA GLOVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM S. WESSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM KEITOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM P. SHORT III (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM PEPITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEEV KIRSH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,932 

Unrecorded  970 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:42:21PM

Assembly District 75

 15,348 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,954 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 118 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,420 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,420 

 14,657 ERIK D. BOTTCHER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABDUL KENCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA POMERANTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALFRED E. NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLIE RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 7 ALTHEA LAFORGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMOND WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNALDO C. ALBORNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 6 ARTHUR SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARI ZAYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY H. KOLBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HARGREAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT FIRBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN DRIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARSON KINCAID (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BOGARDZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES CASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES TALISSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR TINEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COOPER HERRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SLUTZKIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA A. PRICE, ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. HANGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA RE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:42:21PM

Assembly District 75

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE FLORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH BUFKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BUTCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC G WURTHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC JOYNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNENDO MATEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEVIN WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH SINENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY ARTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JACQUELINE TOBOROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CALIMANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES EDWARD TOPOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE HOGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET SZEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNIE V. MONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF GOOLSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY DUBLINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LACY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY DLUZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN H SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN M. FINAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN AUSLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CARACCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE SWINGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIET GERMANOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO CESAR SANTIAGO ESTRADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA LOEMER (WRITE-IN)

 8 LESLIE BOGHOSIAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIE LEONARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALLORY DANAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARNI HALASA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAROVI HALASA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARRISSA REDANTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL JAFFE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:42:21PM

Assembly District 75

 1 MATT ENGLES (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. LEWYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEYDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOSCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKALA MC CAULEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKHAIL PATISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURIEL PILNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL CONDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS JERZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK ULLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE GILLETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR AYDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAIGE E ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL REUBENS (WRITE-IN)

 2 PHELAN FITZPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP SANDSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE RIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SMIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HARVATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. ENGLISH JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON MIRSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD PICHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ALITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERIFF JAMAL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHUI LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SCHOEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS EDWARD BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KENNIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY JOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ULRIC MCCALLUM (WRITE-IN)

 59 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VONMARIE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILFRED CODRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM A. PEPITONE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,874 

Unrecorded  2,546 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:42:21PM

Total for Member of the City Council (3rd Council District) - New York County

 28,637 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,678 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 246 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,561 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,561 

 27,347 ERIK D. BOTTCHER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABDUL KENCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANA LEONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA POMERANTZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALFRED E. NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLIE RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 8 ALTHEA LAFORGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN BRAGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANASTASIA IOANNOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELINA JOLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINETTE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMOND WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNALDO C. ALBORNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 16 ARTHUR SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARI ZAYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY H. KOLBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIFF TANNEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAINE BERTNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HARGREAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT FIRBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUNO KEIJZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN DRIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDACE OWENS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:42:21PM

Total for Member of the City Council (3rd Council District) - New York County

 1 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARSON KINCAID (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BOGARDZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BRONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES CASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES TALISSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIP BARRON JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN ORGROSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER FRATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR TINEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COOPER HERRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSTA MERGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SLUTZKIN (WRITE-IN)

 8 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA A. PRICE, ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANI SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. HANGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANTE FITZPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAO YIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SIMONETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA RE (WRITE-IN)

 6 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE FLORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH BUFKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH STAMATINA FEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BUTCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC G WURTHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC JOYNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAHIM ABED (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNENDO MATEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 FRANCIS MENTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK ZAPPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL BREWER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:42:21PM

Total for Member of the City Council (3rd Council District) - New York County

 1 GASTON TORRES DIMANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE C. THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEVIN WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA STOGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY DEAN NEUMUNZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH SINENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY ARTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER HAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILEANA RIOS (WRITE-IN)

 5 JACQUELINE TOBOROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CALIMANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES EDWARD TOPOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MENTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE HOGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET SZEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON ZEMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYA MCSHUMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNIE V. MONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF GOOLSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY ALLAN ELLIS-LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY DUBLINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS LELARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LACY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY DLUZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN H SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN M. FINAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN AUSLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CARACCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CZERNIAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE SWINGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIET GERMANOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO CESAR SANTIAGO ESTRADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE PAEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLYNE PURRINI (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:42:21PM

Total for Member of the City Council (3rd Council District) - New York County

 1 KATHY MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEEANGA YAMAHTTA TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENT GIFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA LOEMER (WRITE-IN)

 18 LESLIE BOGHOSIAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILIAN EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIE LEONARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PULIAFITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYAN CHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALLORY DANAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC PIPARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GJANAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SEIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 5 MARNI HALASA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAROVI HALASA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARRISSA REDANTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL JAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN PUGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT ENGLES (WRITE-IN)

 6 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ALLEGRETTI (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DOPPELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. LEWYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LEYDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOSCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SPILLANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STEINEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKI MCGEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKALA MC CAULEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKHAIL PATISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURIEL PILNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL CONDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS JERZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK ULLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE GILLETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:42:21PM

Total for Member of the City Council (3rd Council District) - New York County

 1 OSCAR AYDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OZER TEITELBAWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAIGE E ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CHAMBERLAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL REUBENS (WRITE-IN)

 4 PHELAN FITZPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP SANDSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL B. BERDUGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE RIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH CECAPPOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SMIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HARVATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. ENGLISH JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT SPIKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROLANDO ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON MIRSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD PICHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN KONCAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ALITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MAGUINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERIFF JAMAL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHUI LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN FITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MCALLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 STUART FRAAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SCHOEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA GLOVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS EDWARD BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS KENNIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM S. WESSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY JOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONDERAI MUNYORO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ULRIC MCCALLUM (WRITE-IN)

 104 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:42:21PM

Total for Member of the City Council (3rd Council District) - New York County

 1 UPAY KAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 VONMARIE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILFRED CODRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM A. PEPITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM KEITOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM P. SHORT III (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM PEPITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINSTON SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEEV KIRSH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,765 

Unrecorded  4,796 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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